STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	76LJ 129041-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	RICHARD S HOFLAND PO BOX 515 YAMHILL, OR 97148
	DIANE R HOFLAND PO BOX 515 YAMHILL, OR 97148
	HOFLAND LIVING TRUST PO BOX 515 YAMHILL, OR 97148
	HOFLAND FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST PO BOX 515 YAMHILL, OR 97148
Priority Date:	APRIL 24, 1957
Enforceable Priority Date: APRIL 24, 1957 Type of Historical Right: USE	
Purpose (use):	MULTIPLE DOMESTIC
Maximum Flow Rate:	40.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	2.00 AC-FT
Households:	2
Maximum Acres:	0.50
Source Name:	GROUNDWATER
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER
Point of Diversion and M	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNENWSE1230N22WFLATHEAD
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	n: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 WELL
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u>
1 0.50	NENWSE 12 30N 22W FLATHEAD
Total: 0.50	
Geocodes/Valid:	07-4184-12-4-09-02-0000 - Y

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 70885 RECEIVED 04/27/2010. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 108412 RECEIVED 01/28/2013. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 119846 RECEIVED 02/11/2013.

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE EXCEEDS THE 35 GPM GUIDELINE FOR THIS PURPOSE AND CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.

.....